Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)  OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	- 2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
	United States Patent and Trademark Off				
10316	64102				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Arie Blumzvig; Frank D'Amelio; Doron Adler; Alex Zaretsky	Name: C2Cure, Inc.				
	Internal Address: Corporation Trust Center				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Yes A. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1209 Orange Street				
Execution Date(s) 02-09-05; 03-02-05; 02-09-05; 02-16-05	m w b				
Assignment Merger					
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Wilmington				
Joint Research Agreement	City: Wilmington				
Government Interest Assignment	0.00.52				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 19801				
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes				
Other					
4. Application or patent number(s):	s document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s)  attached? Yes No				
4. Application or patent number(s):	s document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s)				
4. Application or patent number(s):  This A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/514,607  Additional numbers a	s document is being filed together with a new application  B. Patent No.(s)  attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
4. Application or patent number(s):  This A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/514,607  Additional numbers a  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	s document is being filed together with a new application  B. Patent No.(s)  attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00				
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)  10/514,607  Additional numbers a  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Bradley M. Ganz	s document is being filed together with a new application  B. Patent No.(s)  attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
4. Application or patent number(s):	s document is being filed together with a new application  B. Patent No.(s)  attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card				
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/514,607  Additional numbers a  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Bradley M. Ganz  Internal Address: Ganz Law, P.C.	s document is being filed together with a new application  B. Patent No.(s)  attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/514,607  Additional numbers a  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Bradley M. Ganz  Internal Address: Ganz Law, P.C.  Street Address: P.O. Box 2200	s document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s)  attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed				
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/514,607  Additional numbers a  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Bradley M. Ganz  Internal Address: Ganz Law, P.C.	s document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s)  attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting tit 8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers				
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/514,607  Additional numbers a  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Bradley M. Ganz  Internal Address: Ganz Law, P.C.  Street Address: P.O. Box 2200  City: Hillsboro	s document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s)  attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting titted as a Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date				
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/514,607  Additional numbers at the second sec	attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting tit 8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 50-1001				
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/514,607  Additional numbers at the second sec	Social document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s)  attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting tit 8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 50-1001  Authorized User Name IF NECESSARY				
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/514,607  Additional numbers a  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Bradley M. Ganz Internal Address: Ganz Law, P.C.  Street Address: P.O. Box 2200  City: Hillsboro  State: OR Zip: 97123  Phone Number: (503) 844-9009  Fax Number: (503) 296-2172	attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting tit 8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 50-1001				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)			U.S. DEPARTMEN U.S. Patient an	T OF COMMER d Trademark Of
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	103Ø50760.	▼	▼	₹
To the Honorable Commissioner of Par	tents and Trademarks: Please re	cord the attached orig	inal documents or co	py thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Arie Blumzvig		me and address o me: <u>C2Cure,</u> I		ies)
Alex Zaretsky Doron Adler Frank D'Amalio	Inte	emal Address: C	orporation T	rust Cent
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attack	hed? Yes V No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
	Merger Street	eet Address: 12	09 Orange	Street
Other	City	, Wilmingto	on <sub>State:</sub> DE zi	<sub>p:</sub> 1980
Execution Date:	Addi	tional name(s) & addr	assies) attached?	7 Yas 12 h
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/51	Additional numbers attached?	Patent No.(s)		
	Additional numbers attached?	Yes No		
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail	Additional numbers attached?  n correspondence 6. Totaled:	Yes No	cations and pater	nts involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom	Additional numbers attached?  n correspondence led:  7. Total	Yes No I number of applic	cations and pater	nts involved:
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail	Additional numbers attached?  a correspondence led:  7. Tota	Yes No	cations and pater	nts involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail Name: Ganz Law, P.C.	Additional numbers attached?  a correspondence led:  7. Tota	Yes No I number of application of the No. I fee (37 CFR 3.4) Enclosed	cations and pater	nts involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail Name; Ganz Law, P.C. Internal Address:	Additional numbers attached?  a correspondence led:  7. Tota  Additional numbers attached?  8. Del	Yes No I number of application of the Yes No I number of application of the Yes No Enclosed Authorized to be posit account number	cations and pater	nts involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mai Name: Ganz Law, P.C.	Additional numbers attached?  a correspondence led:  7. Tota  7. Tota  8. Dep	Yes No I number of application of the No. I fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed Authorized to be	cations and pater	nts involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail Name: Ganz Law, P.C. Internal Address:  Street Address: 4660 NE Be	Additional numbers attached?  In correspondence led:  7. Tota  7. Tota  8. De  1. De	Yes No I number of application of the Yes No I number of application of the Yes No Enclosed Authorized to be posit account number	cations and pater	nts involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail Name: Ganz Law, P.C. Internal Address:  Street Address: 4660 NE Be Suite 221 P.O. Box 22	Additional numbers attached?  In correspondence led:  7. Tota  7. Tota  8. De  1. De	Yes No I number of application of the large	cations and pater	nts involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mal Name: Ganz Law, P.C.  Internal Address:  Street Address: 4660 NE Be Suite 221 P.O. Box 22	Additional numbers attached?  a correspondence led:  7. Tota  Plknap Ct.  200  27123	Yes No I number of application of the large	cations and pater	nts involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail Name: Ganz Law, P.C.  Internal Address: 4660 NE Be Suite 221 P.O. Box 22  City: Hillsboro State: OR Zip: 9. Signature.  Bradley M. Ganz	Additional numbers attached?  a correspondence led:  7. Tota  Plknap Ct.  200  27123	Yes No I number of application of the large	cations and pater	onts involved: 0.00 sit account
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mai Name: Ganz Law, P.C.  Internal Address: 4660 NE Be Suite 221 P.O. Box 22  City: Hillsboro State: OR Zip: 9. Signature.  Bradley M. Ganz  Name of Person Signing	Additional numbers attached? In correspondence Ided:  7. Total Relknap Ct. 200 27123  DO NOT USE THIS S	Yes No I number of application of the PACE  Yes No N	cations and pater  11)s_4  charged to depo	nts involved:

PAGE 4/13 \* RCVD AT 7/12/2005 6:28:08 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/2 \* DNIS:8729306 \* CSID:5032962172 \* DURATION (mm-ss):04-12

ractitioner's Docket No. <u>U 015477-8</u>	PATI	EN <b>T</b>			
	For: [ ] U.S. and/or [ ] Foreign Rights  For: [X] U.S. Application or				
ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION					
	by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar diged, and for other good and valuable consideration,	(\$1.00),			
ASSIGNOR:					
nventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention					
Arie BLUMZVIG  upe or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))	Alex ZARETSKY				
Chayut Street	7/12 Hamarganit Street				
Address Netanya 42243, Israel.	Nesher 36740, Israel				
<u>srael</u> Jationality	<u>Israel</u>				
Doron ADLER  spe or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))	Frank D'AMELIO				
4 Hanuriot Street	2813 gaviota Street, PO Box 0122				
Address <u>Nesher 36790, Israel</u> .	Los Olivos, California, USA				
srael	<u>USA</u>				
ype or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))					
	n or entity to whom invention was previously assigned as recorded in PTO, add the following)				
Recorded on	Reel Frame				
nereby sells, assigns and transfers to					

(Assignment of Invention—page 1 of 3) 16-3

PATENT REEL: 017481 FRAME: 0261 ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this

WARNING:	2
	(

The date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was checked above.

Date:(x) 9 205

ignature of ASSIGNOR(S)

Date:

Date: 01 Feb. 1005

Date: 16, 2, 05

(if ASSIGNOR is a legal entity, complete the following information)

(type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR)

Title

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized, then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution. 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

[ ] Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

(Assignment of Invention-page 4 of 3) 16-3

PATENT REEL: 017481 FRAME: 0262 ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this

WARN	ING:
------	------

The date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was checked above.

Date:(x) & 2\_0 3

M. h = 2005

RECORDED: 01/23/2006

Date:

Date: 9 Feb. 7005

Date:

(if ASSIGNOR is a legal entity, complete the following information)

(type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR)

Title

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized, then it will only be prima facis evidence of execution. 3.5 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

[ ] Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

(Assignment of Invention-page 4 of 3) 16-3

PATENT REEL: 017481 FRAME: 0263